KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

OJECT I	DENTIFICATION	Initial:	Χ	Revised:		Emergency:			
trict me:	Jefferson	District Code:	275	Facility Name: <u>Tully Elen</u>	nentary School	School Code:	016		
ide Leve	I Served: K - 5	Current S	Student Capacity:	822	District Facilities I	Plan Date:			
ject Nam	ne:	Phase I h	HVAC Renovation		Bui	Iding ID Number:			
ject Site		3300 College	Drive		Louisville				
sical Ad	dress:	Street			City				
nstruction	n Delivery Method:	X General Cont	ractor	Construction Mo	gr. Guarante	ed Energy Savings C	ontract		
trict's Pro	ocurement Standard:	X Model Procure (KRS 45A)	ement	Bid Law (KRS 424.260)					
DE	SCRIPTION AND SC	OPE OF PROPOS	ED PROJECT						
Α.	Check and complete	the applicable item	ns:						
	·	по аррисавто поп							
╚	New Building								
	2. Addition								
X	Major Renovatio replacement.	n (Describe)	Complete Phase	I HVAC renovation	n, electrical upgra	de, roof and window			
	New Relocatable	Classroom	Numh	er	Size	·			
片		rnishings Procure							
		iriisiiiigs 1 focule	ment (Bescribe)						
	6. Minor Project (De	escribe)							
	7. Site (Complete the	he Following)							
	a. New Site Acc	quisition		Expansion_		Number of Acres			
	b. A site has been acquired in accordance with 702 KAR 4:050 requirements.								
	c. Location								
	d. Proposed site	e currently owned	by District	Yes	No If n	o, list site owner:			
B.	Compliance with 702	KAR 4:180 and 70)2 KAR 4:160						
	This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan):								
	Priority Category	<i>r</i> :		1c/11					
	Discretionary Iter	m Number:	_						
	Minor project not listed on Facility Plan:								
C	<u></u>								
C.	Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. This project will replace the entire HVAC system, electrical switchgear, security, fire alarm, ceilings and lights.								
	Exterior windows and roof will be replaced. Interior renovations to convert closed pool area to educational space								
	and other minor reno	vations will occur.							
D.	Proposed work relate	ed to the project bu	t excluded from th	e scope of this BG	1:				
	-								

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

SCHOOL DI	STRICT: <u>Jefferson</u>	Initial:	X	Revised:	BG#						
PROJECT NAME: Tully Elementary School Phase I HVAC Renovation											
II. PROF	POSED PLAN TO FINANCE AF	PPLICATION									
A. S	statement of Probable Costs:			B. Funds Availa	ble:						
1. Total	Construction Cost	\$9,375,000.00	_	1. SFCC Cash R	eq						
	2. Architect/Engineer Fee \$595,313.0			SFCC Bond R							
	struction Manager Fee			3. SFCC Bond S							
	Discount		-	4. Local FSPK B		\$10,739,053.00					
	al Agent Fee struction Contingencies	\$468,740.00		 Local Gen. Fu Cash - Genera 							
	Acquisition	\$400,740.00		7. Cash - Capital							
	pment/Furnishings	\$70,000.00		8. Cash - Buildin							
	pment/Computers	<u>Ψ70,000.00</u>		9. Cash - Inv. Ea							
10. Tech	inology Network Sys. (KETS)		_	10. KETS							
11. Othe			-	11. KYTC Reimbu	rsement						
12. Othe		\$15,000.00		12. Other*							
13. Othe		\$100,000.00	_	13. Other*							
14. Othe		\$90,000.00		14. Other*	ala Assallala	\$40.700.0E0.00					
	Total Project Cost	\$10,739,053.00	-	l otal Fur	nds Available	\$10,739,053.00					
*Define				*Define							
Delille	THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS A ST	FATEMENT OF PROBABLE	F COS		AND IS REQUIRED TO	BE REVISED TO					
				TO THE SIGNING OF CONS							
TO BE COM	PLETED ON INITIAL & REVIS										
stated funds	are available and designated for	or this project during t	his fis	scal year.							
	•	. ,		•							
	Superintendent			Date							
	Finance		nce Officer								
	Chairman										
NOTE: Any d	istrict anticipating the financing o	of this and/or other proje	acte ir	a combined school reve	nue Rond should						
	s the financing with the Directo										
dioddo	o the interioring with the Bridge	TETATION Wanager, Te	<u> </u>	Siotriot i mariolal Mariago	omone.						
TO BE COM	PLETED ON INITIAL APPLICA	ATION:									
This building	project application is approved	by the KDE - District	Facil	ities Branch indicating c	ompliance with cur	rent					
District Facili	ity Plan or minor project under	702 KAR 4:180.									
0 1 - 1											
Comments:											
Branch Manager, KDE - District Facilities Branch Date											
TO DE COM					LINITIAL ADDITICA	-					
	PLETED ON INITIAL & REVIS	ED APPLICATION:		TO BE COMPLETED ON		ATION:					
Tentative fina	PLETED ON INITIAL & REVIS ancial approval based upon info	ED APPLICATION: ormation	T	This building project app	lication is hereby a	ATION: pproved according					
Tentative fina	PLETED ON INITIAL & REVIS	ED APPLICATION: ormation	T t	This building project app or the conditions outlined	lication is hereby a	ATION: approved according Proceed in					
Tentative fina	PLETED ON INITIAL & REVIS ancial approval based upon info	ED APPLICATION: ormation	T t	This building project app	lication is hereby a	ATION: approved according Proceed in					
Tentative final provided to the	PLETED ON INITIAL & REVIS ancial approval based upon info	ED APPLICATION: ormation	t a	This building project app of the conditions outlined accordance with the atta	lication is hereby a d in the application. ched submittal che	ATION: approved according Proceed in acklist.					
Tentative fina provided to the	PLETED ON INITIAL & REVIS ancial approval based upon info	ED APPLICATION: ormation	t a	This building project app or the conditions outlined	lication is hereby a d in the application. ched submittal che	ATION: approved according Proceed in acklist.					
Tentative fina provided to the	PLETED ON INITIAL & REVIS ancial approval based upon info	ED APPLICATION: ormation	t a	This building project app of the conditions outlined accordance with the atta	lication is hereby a d in the application. ched submittal che	ATION: approved according Proceed in acklist.					
Tentative fina provided to the Comments:	PLETED ON INITIAL & REVIS ancial approval based upon information of projected his office in support of projected	ED APPLICATION: ormation	t to	This building project app o the conditions outlined accordance with the atta	lication is hereby a d in the application. ched submittal che	ATION: approved according Proceed in acklist.					
Tentative fina provided to the Comments: KDE - District	PLETED ON INITIAL & REVIS ancial approval based upon infohis office in support of projected actions.	ED APPLICATION: ormation d cost.	T to a C	This building project app of the conditions outlined accordance with the atta	lication is hereby a d in the application. ched submittal che	ATION: approved according Proceed in acklist.					
Tentative fina provided to the Comments:	PLETED ON INITIAL & REVIS ancial approval based upon infohis office in support of projected actions.	ED APPLICATION: ormation	1 to 1 to 2 to 2 to 2 to 2 to 2 to 2 to	This building project app o the conditions outlined accordance with the atta	lication is hereby a d in the application. ched submittal che	ATION: approved according Proceed in acklist.					